
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

 

Page 1 – NOTICE OF APPEARANCE JORDAN RAMIS PC 
Attorneys at Law 
PO Box 230669 

Portland OR 97281 

Telephone: 503.598.7070 Fax: 503.598.7373 
53364-74986 2384563_1\ced/9/14/2016 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 

OF OREGON 
 

In the Matter of 
 
MOUNTAIN HOME WATER  
DISTRICT, 
 
  
Application to Abandon Water Service 
And Abandon Water Utility 

UM 1769 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 

 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Peter D. Mohr of Jordan Ramis PC has 

been retained by and appears on behalf of Intervenors Mel Kroker and Connie 

Kroker.  

 All pleadings, notices, and other correspondence related to UM 1769 

should be directed to:  

  Peter D. Mohr 

  Jordan Ramis PC 

  Two Centerpointe Drive, Suite 600 

  Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

  (503) 598-5529 tel. 

  (503) 598-7373 fax 

  Peter.Mohr@jordanramis.com 

Dated this 14
th

 day of September, 2016. 
JORDAN RAMIS PC 
Attorneys for Mel and Connie 
Kroker, Intervenors 
 
 
By: /s/ Peter D. Mohr  
 Peter D. Mohr, OSB # 013556 
 Peter.Mohr@jordanramis.com 

mailto:Peter.Mohr@jordanramis.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

JORDAN RAMIS PC 
Attorneys at Law 
PO Box 230669 

Portland OR 97281 

Telephone: 503.598.7070 Fax: 503.598.7373 
53364-74986 2384563_1\ced/9/14/2016 

 

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the date shown below, I filed the original and one 

(1)  copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance by electronic transmission 

and first class mail, postage prepaid, on: 

Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us 

I further hereby certify that on the date shown below, I served a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance by first class mail, postage 

prepaid, on: 
 

Jennie L. Bricker 
Jennie Bricker Land & Water Law 
818 SW Third Ave, PMB 1517 
Portland, OR 97204 
 

Celeste Hari 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

Sommer Moser 

PUC Staff – Department of Justice 

1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

X by first class mail, postage prepaid. 

 by hand delivery. 

 by facsimile transmission and first class mail, postage prepaid.  

 by electronic transmission. 

 by electronic transmission and first class mail, postage prepaid. 

DATED:  September 14, 2016. 
 
/s/ Peter D. Mohr  
Peter D. Mohr, OSB # 013556 
Attorney for Mel and Connie 
Kroker, Intervenors 


