1		
2		
3		
4	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
5	OF OREGON	
6	In the Matter of	UM 1769
7	MOUNTAIN HOME WATER DISTRICT,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
8		
9	Application to Abandon Water Service And Abandon Water Utility	
10		
11	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Peter D. Mohr of Jordan Ramis PC has	
12	been retained by and appears on behalf of Intervenors Mel Kroker and Connie	
13	Kroker.	
14	All pleadings, notices, and other correspondence related to UM 1769	
15	should be directed to:	
16	Peter D. Mohr	
17	Jordan Ramis PC Two Centerpointe Drive, Suite 600	
18	Lake Oswego, OR 97035 (503) 598-5529 tel.	
19	(503) 598-3329 tel. (503) 598-7373 fax	
20	Peter.Mohr@jordanramis.com	
21	Dated this 14 th day of September, 2016.	JORDAN RAMIS PC
22		Attorneys for Mel and Connie Kroker, Intervenors
23		,
24		By: /s/ Peter D. Mohr Peter D. Mohr, OSB # 013556
25		Peter.Mohr@jordanramis.com

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

1	CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that on the date shown below, I filed the original and one		
3	(1) copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance by electronic transmission		
4	and first class mail, postage prepaid, on:		
5 6	Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088		
7	PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us		
8	I further hereby certify that on the date shown below, I served a true and		
9	correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance by first class mail, postage		
10	prepaid, on:		
11	Jennie L. Bricker Celeste Hari		
12	Jennie Bricker Land & Water Law 818 SW Third Ave, PMB 1517 Portland, OR 97204 Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 1088		
13	Salem, OR 97308-1088		
14	Sommer Moser PUC Staff – Department of Justice		
15	44.44.00		
16			
17	by first class mail, postage prepaid.		
18	by hand delivery.		
19	by facsimile transmission and first class mail, postage prepaid.		
20	by electronic transmission.		
21	by electronic transmission and first class mail, postage prepaid.		
22	DATED: September 14, 2016.		
23	/s/ Peter D. Mohr		
24	Peter D. Mohr, OSB # 013556 Attorney for Mel and Connie Kroker, Intervenors		
25			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

JORDAN RAMIS PC
Attorneys at Law
PO Box 230669
Portland OR 97281
Telephone: 503.598.7070 Fax: 503.598.7373
53364-74986 2384563_1\ced/9/14/2016